JNOFFICIAL CC ***Send All Notices to Assigne

RECORDING REQUESTED

AND PREPARED BY:

US Bank / Mortgage Servicing

Mary J Irwin

809 S. 60th Street, Suite 210

West Allis, WI 53214-0000

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: US Bank / Mortgage Servicing

Mary J Irwin

809 S. 60th Street Suite 210 West Allis WI 53214-0000

SUBMITTED BY: Mary J Irwin

Customer Number: SLS - F Service Number: 159591AS1 Loan #: 7810391928

Doc#. 1833242023 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/28/2018 09:16 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. BANK N.A. 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 423010000. By the e presents does convey, assign, transfer and set over to: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, 8742 LUCENT BLVD SUITE 300, HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 801290000. The Mortgage described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due therea. Said Mortgage for \$209700.00 is recorded in the State of Illinois, County of Cook Official Records, dated 04/08/2004 and recorded on 04/15/2004, as Instrument No. 0410647025 in Book No. —, at Page No. — Legal Description: LOT 127 IN MILLS AND SON, MEADOWCREEK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 3/8 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 THEREOF) LYING NORTH OF LAKE STREET, ALL II (SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 1638 N 43RD AVESTONE PARK, IL601650/00

ann Stelmack

Parcel Tax ID: 15-05-205-020-0000

Original Mortgagor: HECTOR C CHAVEZ, MARRIED TO YOLANDA CHAVEZ**

Original Mortgagee: CHICAGO FUNDING, INC.

Date: 11/27/2018 U.S. BANK N.A.

Name: Stephanie Stelmack

Title: Officer STATE OF WI COUNTY OF NA } s.s.

Dif Clark's O This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11/27/2018, by Stephanie Stelmack, Officer of U.S. BANK N.

> COURTNEY MARTIN Notary Public.
> State of Wisconsin

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Courtney Martin

My Commission Expires:

07/15/2021